
2011 11th Annual Batesville Invitational Boys
Batesville High School

Sep. 27, 2011
Results by Stuart Road Racing

Large Schools

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Seymour 30 2 3 7 8 10 16 17 17:17.1 0:59.3
2 Greenfield Central 65 5 6 9 21 24 26 32 17:51.3 1:12.4
3 South Dearborn 84 11 14 18 19 22 35 38 18:06.1 0:50.4
4 East Central 100 13 15 20 25 27 28 36 18:15.6 1:06.6
5 Connersville 103 1 12 23 30 37 39 40 18:16.2 3:22.5
6 Franklin County 131 4 29 31 33 34 41 42 18:47.9 2:01.2

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Seymour
2 Joe Trueblood, 12 16:37.1
3 Jack Tormoehlen, 10 17:14.5
7 Luke Tormoehlan, 12 17:26.3
8 Ian Hensen, 10 17:31.2
10 Ben Franke, 12 17:36.4
16 Tyler Hatton, 10 18:02.7
17 Raul Varela, 12 18:16.9

Total Time = 86:25.5     Total Places = 30

2. Greenfield Central
5 Tyler Wilcher, 12 17:19.9
6 Garrett Benedict, 11 17:21.9
9 Christopher Tatom, 10 17:35.7
21 Syrus Fletcher, 9 18:26.4
24 Jordan Wright, 12 18:32.3
26 Jared McQueen, 11 18:38.9
32 Scott Hale, 10 19:13.2

Total Time = 89:16.1     Total Places = 65

3. South Dearborn
11 John Houchens, 12 17:36.9
14 David Sander, 10 17:45.2
18 Ethan Davies, 10 18:19.2
19 Kyle Hall, 12 18:21.9
22 Joe Rector, 10 18:27.3
35 Dustin Beach, 9 19:33.1
38 Jarod Davis, 9 19:52.4

Total Time = 90:30.5     Total Places = 84

4. East Central
13 Nick Brock, 10 17:41.4
15 Brad Barry, 12 17:51.0
20 Baxter McCory, 10 18:23.1
25 Clint Trotta, 10 18:34.3
27 Trey Gellert, 12 18:48.0
28 Neil Haltom, 12 18:57.1
36 Jordan Brown, 10 19:41.1

Total Time = 91:17.8     Total Places = 100

PLACE FINISHER TIME

5. Connersville
1 Gil Stamm, 12 16:26.4
12 Matt Hill, 10 17:37.8
23 Sam Gragg, 10 18:28.0
30 Dylan Grass, 11 18:59.6
37 Spencer Jones, 12 19:48.9
39 Steven Meyers, 10 19:54.0
40 Victor Reidman, 10 20:00.1

Total Time = 91:20.6     Total Places = 103

6. Franklin County
4 Alan Apsley, 12 17:17.2
29 Alex Bischoff, 11 18:58.7
31 Alijah O’connor, 12 19:07.1
33 Bret Ortman, 10 19:18.1
34 Ryan Simmermeyer, 12 19:18.4
41 Connor Radenheimer, 12

20:10.6
42 Derrick Moster, 12 20:17.0

Total Time = 93:59.3     Total Places = 131



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Gil Stamm, 12 16:26.4 Connersville
2 2 Joe Trueblood, 12 16:37.1 Seymour
3 3 Jack Tormoehlen, 10 17:14.5 Seymour
4 4 Alan Apsley, 12 17:17.2 Franklin County
5 5 Tyler Wilcher, 12 17:19.9 Greenfield Central
6 6 Garrett Benedict, 11 17:21.9 Greenfield Central
7 7 Luke Tormoehlan, 12 17:26.3 Seymour
8 8 Ian Hensen, 10 17:31.2 Seymour
9 9 Christopher Tatom, 10 17:35.7 Greenfield Central
10 10 Ben Franke, 12 17:36.4 Seymour
11 11 John Houchens, 12 17:36.9 South Dearborn
12 12 Matt Hill, 10 17:37.8 Connersville
13 13 Nick Brock, 10 17:41.4 East Central
14 14 David Sander, 10 17:45.2 South Dearborn
15 15 Brad Barry, 12 17:51.0 East Central
16 16 Tyler Hatton, 10 18:02.7 Seymour
17 17 Raul Varela, 12 18:16.9 Seymour
18 18 Ethan Davies, 10 18:19.2 South Dearborn
19 19 Kyle Hall, 12 18:21.9 South Dearborn
20 20 Baxter McCory, 10 18:23.1 East Central
21 21 Syrus Fletcher, 9 18:26.4 Greenfield Central
22 22 Joe Rector, 10 18:27.3 South Dearborn
23 23 Sam Gragg, 10 18:28.0 Connersville
24 24 Jordan Wright, 12 18:32.3 Greenfield Central
25 25 Clint Trotta, 10 18:34.3 East Central
26 26 Jared McQueen, 11 18:38.9 Greenfield Central
27 27 Trey Gellert, 12 18:48.0 East Central
28 28 Neil Haltom, 12 18:57.1 East Central
29 29 Alex Bischoff, 11 18:58.7 Franklin County
30 30 Dylan Grass, 11 18:59.6 Connersville
31 31 Alijah O’connor, 12 19:07.1 Franklin County
32 32 Scott Hale, 10 19:13.2 Greenfield Central
33 33 Bret Ortman, 10 19:18.1 Franklin County
34 34 Ryan Simmermeyer, 12 19:18.4 Franklin County
35 35 Dustin Beach, 9 19:33.1 South Dearborn
36 36 Jordan Brown, 10 19:41.1 East Central
37 37 Spencer Jones, 12 19:48.9 Connersville
38 38 Jarod Davis, 9 19:52.4 South Dearborn
39 39 Steven Meyers, 10 19:54.0 Connersville
40 40 Victor Reidman, 10 20:00.1 Connersville
41 41 Connor Radenheimer, 12

20:10.6 Franklin County
42 42 Derrick Moster, 12 20:17.0 Franklin County


